Teacher
RT

Andres, Karen

Casazza, Karolyn
Diodato, Jamie

ESL

Benslama, Melissa

Candlewood Middle School
Extra Help Schedule

2021-2022

Day(s)

Mondays & Wednesdays
Thursdays

Wednesdays & Thursdays

Mondays (Virtual)

Mondays & Fridays

Family & Consumer Science

Kaplan, Waren
Smith, Susan
Guidance
Hobson, Patricia

McGaley, James
Stillman, Donna

Health

Butler, Nancy
Gonzalez, Eric

Lanquage Arts

Holzman, Sharon

Joos, Kristen
Lennon, Maria

Maiorino, Christopher
Schultheis, Erica

Parker, Laura

Monday — Friday
Periods 3 or 5 — by Appt.
Tuesdays

Mondays, Wednesdays &
Fridays

Monday — Friday
Mondays

Wednesdays

Fridays

Tuesdays & Wednesdays
Tuesdays & Thursdays

Mondays & Fridays
Wednesdays (virtual)
Monday — Friday
Tuesday, Wednesday &
Thursday

Tuesdays
Wednesdays
Mondays

Thursdays
Wednesdays

Fridays

7:30 a.m. — 7:45 a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:30 p.m. — 8:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.

7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

2:45 p.m. —3:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m. — 3:15 p.m.

2:50 p.m. — 3:15 p.m.
2:40 p.m. —3:10 p.m.
7:20a.m. - 7:50 a.m.
7:20a.m. - 7:50 a.m.

2:45 p.m. — 3:25 p.m.
7:20 a.m. — 7:50 a.m.

7:15a.m.—7:45 a.m.
6:00 p.m. — 6:30 p.m.
7:25a.m.—7:45a.m.
7:20a.m. - 7:50 a.m.

7:20a.m. - 7:50 a.m.
2:50 p.m. — 3:50 p.m.
7:20 a.m. - 7:50 a.m.
2:50 p.m. — 3:50 p.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:15 p.m.
7:15a.m.—-7:45a.m.

Room #

601

602

213

402

605

Guidance

Guidance
908

113
Cafeteria

213

209
105

201

210

104



Language Arts (cont.)

Pilgrim, Leslie

Librarian
Brittman, Jason

Mathematics

Basil, Marian
Calvanese, Krista
Campbell, Rebecca
Dixit, Namrata
D’Onofrio, Amanda
Gacek, Julie
McDermott, Paul
Shaw, Gwen

Music

Abrams, Nicole

Brozzoski, Brian

Gerbino, Doug
Kinsella, Andrea

Sydor, Michael

O.T.

Reilly, Thomas

Physical Education

Bongino, Faith
Dugan, Brian
Lupa, Michael

Candlewood Middle School
Extra Help Schedule

2021-2022

Tuesdays
Thursdays

Tuesdays & Thursdays

Tuesdays

Thursdays

Tuesdays & Thursdays
Tuesdays & Thursdays
Wednesdays

Fridays

Tuesdays & Thursdays
Wednesdays & Thursdays
Tuesdays — Thursdays
Wednesdays
Thursdays

Tuesdays
Fridays
Mondays
Wednesdays
Mondays & Wednesdays
Mondays

Wednesdays

Tuesdays

Thursdays

Tuesdays & Thursdays
PAES Lab Students

Tuesdays, Thursdays & Fridays
Mondays - Wednesdays
Mondays, Wednesdays &
Fridays

By appt.

2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:15a.m.—-7:45a.m.

7:15 a.m. - 8:00 a.m.

4:00 via Zoom

7:05 a.m.—-7:50 a.m.
7:05a.m.—-7:50 a.m.
7:10 am. - 7:45 a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:15 a.m. — 8:45 a.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:50 a.m.
7:05a.m.-7:45a.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
2:50 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.
7:10 a.m. — 7:50 a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:30 a.m. — 7:45 a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.

7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

211

Library

203
203
214
109

205
204

503
214

955
958

958

956

403

Gym
Gym
Gym



Psychologist

Hallaran, Marina
Horal, Melissa

Reading

Miller, Eileen
Schroeder, Laurie
Science

Bund, Scott
Drake, Christina

Dunn, Shawn
Fitzpatrick, Noel
Inguanta, Philip
Minkovsky, Ariela
Pirzada, Aliyah
Sundermier, Geraldine

Watkins, Melissa

Social Studies

Doniger, Andrew
Genise, Frank
Krautheimer, Jeffrey
Neary, Thomas
Schmanski, Suzann
Stern, Adam
Uhrlass, Larry
Speech

Mickle, Lisa
Vitale, Stephanie

Candlewood Middle School

Extra Help Schedule
2021-2022

Tuesdays & Thursdays
Mondays & Fridays

Wednesdays
Mondays, Tuesdays &
Wednesdays

B-Day Mornings
Mondays, Tuesdays &
Thursdays

Tuesdays

Thursdays via Zoom
Fridays

Tuesdays - Thursdays
Wednesdays & Thursdays
Mondays

Tuesdays

Wednesdays

Tuesdays & Wednesdays
Fridays

2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:30 p.m.

7:05a.m.—-7:50 a.m.
7:20 a.m. — 7:50 a.m.

7:00 a.m. —7:45 a.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
6:00 p.m. — 6:30 p.m.
7:15a.m.—7:45 a.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45a.m.
See Teacher for Details
6:55a.m. - 7:40 a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:15 p.m.
7:00 a.m. —7:45 a.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

(Check Canvas for additional times each week)

Mondays & Thursdays
Tuesdays — Thursdays
Tuesdays
Wednesdays
Wednesdays
Thursdays via Zoom
Tuesdays & Thursdays
Wednesdays
Tuesdays & Wednesdays
Wednesdays via Zoom
Tuesdays — Thursdays

Tuesdays — Thursdays
Tuesdays — Thursdays

2:45 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.
7:15a.m. —7:45 a.m.
7:10 a.m. — 7:50 a.m.
2:50 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:00 a.m. — 7:45 p.m.
5:30 p.m. - 6:15 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:00 p.m. —7:30 p.m.
7:20 a.m. — 7:45 a.m.
5:15 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

114
100

102
121

405
501

401

401
606

405
603

706
405

215
506
216
202
207
215

504

907
906



Special Education

Balsamo, Colleen
Browder, Skyler
Coughlin, Suzanne
Kaplan, Stephanie

Kern, Andrea

Magali, Beth Ann
Marks, Elese

McCarthy, Patricia

Monsees, Jean
Mott, Maureen

Napolitano, Kristin
Neary, Heather
Randazzo, Jennifer
Stanco, Alissa

Steffek, Taylor

Technology
Bongiorno, William
Polley, Joseph
Ulrich, William

World Language

Boccasini, Janice

Karagiannis, Andriana
Mallia, Beth

O’Connor, Lori
Rosenberg, Rebecca

Candlewood Middle School
Extra Help Schedule

2021-2022
Wednesdays
Thursdays
Tuesday & Thursdays
Wednesdays

Tuesdays & Wednesdays
Tuesdays - Thursdays
Tuesdays

Tuesdays - Thursdays
Tuesdays
Thursdays
Tuesdays
Thursdays
Tuesdays — Thursdays
Tuesdays
Wednesdays
Tuesdays
Thursdays
Tuesdays
Wednesdays via Zoom
Thursdays
Fridays
Wednesdays

Via Zoom
Tuesdays

Mondays — Fridays
Fridays
Tuesdays — Thursdays

Tuesdays

(also available virtual by appt.)
Mondays & Tuesdays
Thursdays via Zoom

Fridays

Tuesdays & Wednesdays
Tuesdays via Zoom
Wednesdays

7:00 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
2:45 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.
7:20a.m. - 7:45a.m.
2:45 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45a.m.
7:15a.m.—7:45 a.m.
2:40 p.m. — 3:40 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:45a.m.
2:45 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:30 p.m. — 8:15 p.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.
7:20 a.m. — 7:50 a.m.
7:00 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
5:00 p.m. — 5:45 p.m.
7:15a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
2:45 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.

7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.
7:10 am. — 7:45 a.m.
7:15 am. - 7:45 a.m.

7:15 a.m. - 7:45 a.m.

7:00 a.m. — 7:45 a.m.
4:30 p.m. —5:15 p.m.
7:00 a.m. — 7:45 a.m.
7:00 a.m. — 7:45 a.m.
4:30 p.m. — 5:15 p.m.
3:00 p.m. — 3:45 p.m.

108
401
214
108
604
112

111
107

603

504
104A

121

202

212

207

106

302
301
303

206

102

101
103

110



Candlewood Middle School

Extra Help Schedule
2021-2022

Thursdays via Zoom 5:00 p.m. — 5:45 p.m.



