Extra Help Schedule 2021-2022

<u>Teacher</u>	Day(s)	<u>Time</u>	Room #
<u>ART</u>			
Andres, Karen	Mondays & Wednesdays	7:30 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	601
Casazza, Karolyn Diodato, Jamie	Thursdays Wednesdays & Thursdays Mondays (Virtual)	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 7:30 p.m. – 8:00 p.m.	602
<u>ESL</u>			
Benslama, Melissa	Mondays & Fridays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	213
Family & Consumer Scient	<u>ence</u>		
Kaplan, Waren	Monday – Friday	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	402
Smith, Susan	Periods 3 or 5 – by Appt. Tuesdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	605
<u>Guidance</u>			
Hobson, Patricia	Mondays, Wednesdays &	2:45 p.m. – 3:15 p.m.	Guidance
McGaley, James Stillman, Donna	Fridays Monday – Friday Mondays Wednesdays Fridays	2:50 p.m. – 3:15 p.m. 2:40 p.m. – 3:10 p.m. 7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m. 7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	Guidance 908
<u>Health</u>			
Butler, Nancy Gonzalez, Eric	Tuesdays & Wednesdays Tuesdays & Thursdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:25 p.m. 7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	113 Cafeteria
Language Arts			
Holzman, Sharon	Mondays & Fridays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	213
Joos, Kristen Lennon, Maria	Wednesdays (virtual) Monday – Friday Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday	6:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 7:25 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	209 105
Maiorino, Christopher	Tuesdays Wednesdays	7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	201
Schultheis, Erica	Mondays	2:50 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. 7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	210
Parker, Laura	Thursdays Wednesdays Fridays	2:50 p.m. – 3:50 p.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:15 p.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	104

Extra Help Schedule 2021-2022

Pilgrim, Leslie	Tuesdays Thursdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	211
<u>Librarian</u>			
Brittman, Jason	Tuesdays & Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 8:00 a.m.	Library
<u>Mathematics</u>			
Basil, Marian Calvanese, Krista Campbell, Rebecca	Tuesdays Thursdays Tuesdays & Thursdays Tuesdays & Thursdays	4:00 via Zoom 7:05 a.m. – 7:50 a.m. 7:05 a.m. – 7:50 a.m. 7:10 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	203 203 214
Dixit, Namrata	Wednesdays Fridays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 7:15 a.m. – 8:45 a.m.	109
D'Onofrio, Amanda Gacek, Julie McDermott, Paul Shaw, Gwen	Tuesdays & Thursdays Wednesdays & Thursdays Tuesdays – Thursdays Wednesdays Thursdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:50 a.m. 7:05 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	205 204 503 214
<u>Music</u>			
Abrams, Nicole	Tuesdays Fridays By appt.	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	955
Brozzoski, Brian	Mondays Wednesdays	2:50 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. 7:10 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	958
Gerbino, Doug Kinsella, Andrea	Mondays & Wednesdays Mondays Wednesdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 7:30 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 2:45 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.	958
Sydor, Michael	Tuesdays Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	956
<u>O.T.</u>			
Reilly, Thomas	Tuesdays & Thursdays PAES Lab Students	2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	403
Physical Education			
Bongino, Faith Dugan, Brian Lupa, Michael	Tuesdays, Thursdays & Fridays Mondays - Wednesdays Mondays, Wednesdays & Fridays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	Gym Gym Gym

Extra Help Schedule 2021-2022

<u>Psychologist</u>			
Hallaran, Marina Horal, Melissa	Tuesdays & Thursdays Mondays & Fridays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	114 100
Reading			
Miller, Eileen Schroeder, Laurie	Wednesdays Mondays, Tuesdays & Wednesdays	7:05 a.m. – 7:50 a.m. 7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	102 121
<u>Science</u>			
Bund, Scott Drake, Christina	B-Day Mornings Mondays, Tuesdays & Thursdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	405 501
Dunn, Shawn	Tuesdays Thursdays via Zoom Fridays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 6:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	401 401
Fitzpatrick, Noel Inguanta, Philip	Tuesdays - Thursdays Wednesdays & Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. See Teacher for Details	606
Minkovsky, Ariela Pirzada, Aliyah	Mondays Tuesdays Wednesdays	6:55 a.m. – 7:40 a.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m. 2:45 p.m. – 3:15 p.m.	405 603
Sundermier, Geraldine Watkins, Melissa	Tuesdays & Wednesdays Fridays (Check Canvas for additional time	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	706 405
Social Studies			
Doniger, Andrew Genise, Frank Krautheimer, Jeffrey	Mondays & Thursdays Tuesdays – Thursdays Tuesdays Wednesdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:10 a.m. – 7:50 a.m. 2:50 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	215 506 216
Neary, Thomas	Wednesdays Thursdays via Zoom	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. – 6:15 p.m.	202
Schmanski, Suzann	Tuesdays & Thursdays Wednesdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.	207
Stern, Adam	Tuesdays & Wednesdays Wednesdays via Zoom	7:20 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 5:15 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.	215
Uhrlass, Larry	Tuesdays – Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	504
<u>Speech</u>			
Mickle, Lisa Vitale, Stephanie	Tuesdays – Thursdays Tuesdays – Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m. 7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	907 906

Extra Help Schedule 2021-2022

Special Education

Balsamo, Colleen	Wednesdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	108
	Thursdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	
Browder, Skyler	Tuesday & Thursdays	7:20 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	401
	Wednesdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	214
Coughlin, Suzanne	Tuesdays & Wednesdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	108
Kaplan, Stephanie	Tuesdays - Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	604
Kern, Andrea	Tuesdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	112
		2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	
Magali, Beth Ann	Tuesdays - Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	111
Marks, Elese	Tuesdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	107
	Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	
McCarthy, Patricia	Tuesdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	603
•	Thursdays	2:40 p.m. – 3:40 p.m.	
Monsees, Jean	Tuesdays – Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	504
Mott, Maureen	Tuesdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	104A
	Wednesdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.	
Napolitano, Kristin	Tuesdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	121
·	Thursdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	
Neary, Heather	Tuesdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	202
•	Wednesdays via Zoom	7:30 p.m. – 8:15 p.m.	
Randazzo, Jennifer	Thursdays	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	212
·	Fridays	7:20 a.m. – 7:50 a.m.	
Stanco, Alissa	Wednesdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	207
•	, Via Zoom	5:00 p.m. – 5:45 p.m.	
Steffek, Taylor	Tuesdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	106
. •	,	2:45 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	
<u>Technology</u>			
<u> </u>			
Bongiorno, William	Mondays – Fridays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	302
Polley, Joseph	Fridays	7:10 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	301
Ulrich, William	Tuesdays – Thursdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	303
World Language			
Boccasini, Janice	Tuesdays	7:15 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	206
	(also available virtual by appt.)		
Karagiannis, Andriana	Mondays & Tuesdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	102
Mallia, Beth	Thursdays via Zoom	4:30 p.m. – 5:15 p.m.	
	Fridays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	101
O'Connor, Lori	Tuesdays & Wednesdays	7:00 a.m. – 7:45 a.m.	103
Rosenberg, Rebecca	Tuesdays via Zoom	4:30 p.m. – 5:15 p.m.	. 55
. 1000112019, 11000000	Wednesdays	3:00 p.m. – 3:45 p.m.	110
	11000000	0.00 p.iii. 0.40 p.iii.	1 10

Extra Help Schedule 2021-2022

Thursdays via Zoom

5:00 p.m. – 5:45 p.m.